
  

 

GYSBI_ITTAN01_18032025 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYDRAULIC PUMP SYSTEM  

 

1. INTRODUCTION 

Guyana Shore Base Inc. (GYSBI) invites qualified and experienced bidders to submit Quotation for 

the supply and delivery of Hydraulic Pump System (Enerpac Brand) for our 'Annex Warehouse' 

facility at McDoom, Georgetown. 

 

2. PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS 

• Delivery Location: GYSBI Annex - McDoom, Georgetown. 

• Objective: The Supply of Hydraulic Pump System. 

• Key Consideration: See below Table. 

 

 

3. REQUIREMENTS FOR QUOTATION SUBMISSION 

Interested contractors must provide the following documents: 

• Local Content Certificate (if available). If no Local Content Certificate is available; Guyanese-

registered businesses can provide evidence of majority-Guyanese ownership and indication 

that local content certification is being or will be pursued. 

• Valid Business Registration or equivalent. 

• Valid GRA & NIS Compliance. 

• Any Other Certification. 

 

4. SUBMISSION DETAILS 

• Date published: March 21, 2025. 

• Deadline for Submission: April 18, 2025. 

• Submission Format: Single PDF document. 

• Submission Email Address: tenders@gysbi.com. 

• Clarifications & Queries: All inquiries can be submitted to tenders@gysbi.com 

 

6. DISCLAIMER 

This RFQ does not constitute a solicitation for bids or an offer to contract. Guyana Shore Base Inc. 

reserves the right to accept or reject any submission at its sole discretion and to proceed with the 

procurement in any manner it deems fit. 

mailto:tenders@gysbi.com


  

 

 

SPECIFICATIONS OF ITEMS REQUESTED 

 

    Description     of         Requirement                                Specification         Quantity 
Enerpac XC2404MB Cordless Hydraulic 
pump,4/3 Manual Valve 241 in3 Usable Oil, 
Batteries and Charger Included,115V, North 
America 

         (ENERPAC BRAND) 

 

1 

Enerpac RCH603, 63.6 ton Capacity, 3.00 in 
Stroke, Single acting, Hollow Plunger 
Hydraulic cylinder 

          (ENERPAC BRAND) 

 

1 

 Enerpac RRH606: 60-ton Capacity, 6.50 in 
Stroke, double acting, Hollow Plunger 
Hydraulic cylinder 

           (ENERPAC BRAND) 

 

1 

 Enerpac H7210, 10ft., Thermo-plastic high 
pressure hydraulic hose, .25 in. Internal 
Diameter 

           (ENERPAC BRAND) 

 

1 

Enerpac SC20HTBW,20 Ton, Four Hydraulic 
cylinders and Hand Pump Wheeled toolbox 
set 

            (ENERPAC BRAND) 

 

1 

 

 

Issued by: 

GUYANA SHORE BASE INC. (GYSBI) 

March 21, 2025 

 


